ORLAND-ARTOIS WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE OF HEARING BEFORE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ACTING AS A BOARD OF EQUALIZATION TO HEAR OBJECTIONS TO ASSESSMENTS

Pursuant to the provisions of California Water Code Section 36601, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on December 21, 2021, commencing at the hour of 1:30p.m., the Board of Directors of ORLAND-ARTOIS WATER DISTRICT will meet at their regular meeting place at the District office, at 6505 Road 27, Orland, California, to act as a Board of Equalization and hear any objections to the assessments which have been made by the Assessor of ORLAND-ARTOIS WATER DISTRICT. The District's Assessment Book is open to public inspection at the District office at the above location each business day between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., from the date of this Notice to the date of the hearing. The District's Assessment Book will also be on the District's website at oawd.org.

Dated: November 16, 2021.

Emil Cavagnolo
Emil Cavagnolo
Secretary

ORLAND-ARTOIS WATER DISTRICT